RESOLUTION NO. 23-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF COLUSA POLICE CHIEF TO PURCHASE REPLACEMENT HANDGUNS, OPTICS, AND DUTY-RELATED ACCESSORIES FROM PROFORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT

WHEREAS, on December 5, 2023, the City of Colusa City Council approved the lowest quote for goods; and

WHEREAS, the City has a plan to purchase the Police handguns, optics, and related duty accessories from Proforce Law Enforcement.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Approval.</u> The City of Colusa City Council approves the resolution to purchase handguns, optics and related duty accessories from Proforce Law Enforcement, and:
- 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this 5th day of December 2023, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

GREG PONCIANO, MAYOR